
03-05.03.1936. St. Moritz,       1st White Ribbon 
 
 
03.03.36. St. Moritz         Downhill, men  
 
 
 
course name: Fuorcla Grischa  
course length: 7400 m  
bertical drop: 1180 m 
number of gates: 3 
started: 72 
 
 
 
  1. Peppino Cattaneo   SUI    9.50.0 II1 100 
  2. Elias Julen    SUI    9.55.0  99.16 
 
  3. Ido Cattaneo  SUI  10.06.8  97.23 
  4. Norbert Reuter  SUI  10.08.6 II2 96.94 
  5. Max Robi   SUI  10.09.2 j1 96.85 
 
  6. Dr Robert Vetter  GER  10.15.0  95.94 
  7. Ezio Testa   SUI  10.16.2 II3 95.75  
  8. Carl Nater   SUI  10.21.4 II4 
 
  9. Ettore Nani  SUI  10.28.2 II5 93.92 
10. Otto Scheuing  SUI  10.28.8 II6 93.83  
11. Rudi Rominger  SUI  10.30.2  93.62 
 
12. Dr Fredy Stober  GER  10.45.2    
13. Ettore Bianchi  SUI  10.50.4  90.71 
 
14. Edouard Troncana  SUI  11.01.4 
 
15. Luigi Bernasconi  SUI  11.09.2 
16. Adolf Zuber  SUI  11.13.2 
17. Edmund Jilli  SUI  11.13.6 j2 
18. Giuseppe Valsecchi  SUI  11.14.4  87.49 
19. Hans Rominger  SUI  11.15.4  87.36 
 
20. Bruno Rota  SUI  11.22.2 j3 86.48 
 
21. Franz Rossi  SUI  11.33.2 
22. Giovanni Testa  SUI  11.36.0  84.77 
 



23. Albert Scheuing  SUI    j4 
and Willy Burgin sas  SUI  11.43.8  83.83 
 
 
03.03.36. St. Moritz   Downhill, women  
    
 
1. Elvira Osirnig  SUI  13.22.0  
2. Germaine Jaggi  SUI  13.38.8 
3. Gabriele Odermatt  SUI  13.47.2 
 
 
05.03.36. St. Moritz          Slalom, men 
 
 
 
course setter: Walter Amstutz  
number of gates: 23 
 
 
 
  1. Rudi Rominger  SUI  102.1    100 
  2. Dr Robert Vetter  GER  103.8   98.36  
 
  3. Elias Julen   SUI  107.4   95.07 
 
  4. Ettore Nani  SUI  110.9   92.07 
  5. Max Robi   SUI  111.1  j1 91.90 
  6. Peppino Cattaneo  SUI  111.4   91.65 
 
  7. Ido Cattaneo  SUI  113.6   89.88 
  8. Bruno Rota  SUI  114.5  j2 89.17 
 
  9. Albert Scheuing  SUI  116.9  j3 87.34  
10. Hans Rominger  SUI  117.1   87.19 
11. Norbert Reuter  SUI  119.7   85.30 
 
12. Willy M Burgin  SUI  125.1 
13. Ettore Bianchi  SUI  125.3   81.48 
14. Giovanni Testa  SUI  126.3   80.84 
 
15. Giuseppe Valsecchi  SUI  128.6    79.39 
16. Luigi Bernadconi  SUI  130.4 
17. Ezio Testa   SUI  130.6 
18. Edmund Jilli  SUI  131.6  j4 
 



19. Otto Scheuing  SUI  133.6 
20. Edouard Troncana   SUI  134.0  
21. Adolf Zuber  SUI  134.8 
22. Franz Rossi  SUI  135.6 
 
 
05.03.36. St. Moritz   Alpine Combined, men  
 
 
 
 
started: 72 
finished: 42 
 
 
 
  1. Elias Julen   SUI  99.16 95.07  97.12 
  2. Dr Robert Vetter  GER  95.94 98.36  96.44 
  3. Peppino Cattaneo  SUI    100 91.65  95.83 
  4. Rudi Rominger  SUI  91.16   100  95.58 
  5. Max Robi   SUI  96.85 91.90  94.38  j1 
  6. Ido Cattaneo  SUI  97.23 89.88  93.56 
  7. Ettore Nani  SUI  93.92 92.07  93.00 
 
  8. Norbert Reuter  SUI  96.94 85.30  91.12 
 
  9. Ezio Testa   SUI  95.75 80.84  88.30  
10. Bruno Rota  SUI  86.48 89.17  87.83  j2 
11. Hans Rominger  SUI  87.36 87.19  87.28 
12. Ettore Bianchi  SUI  90.71 81.48  86.10 
13. Albert Scheuing  SUI  83.83 87.34  85.59  j3 
14. Otto Scheuing  SUI  93.83 76.42  85.13 
15. Giuseppe Valsecchi  SUI  87.49  79.39  83.44  
16. Giovanni Testa  SUI  84.77 80.84  82.81  sen1 
 


